

OSCEOLA COUNTY, a political)  
subdivision of the State of)  
Florida, )

Petitioner, )

vs. )

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER )  
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, )

Respondent. )

\_\_\_\_\_ )

FILED

SUPREME COURT

OCT 23 1986

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By: [Signature] Deputy Clerk

Case No. 68,741

Appeal From The District Court of Appeal, Fifth District

SOUTH BREVARD WATER AUTHORITY AMICUS BRIEF

Clifton A. McClelland, Esquire  
Potter, McClelland, Griffith, Jones & Marks, P.A.  
700 Babcock Street, Suite 400  
Melbourne, FL 32901

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. . . . .	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS. . . . .	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	8
ARGUMENT. . . . .	9
<u>POINT I</u> - THE ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT HAS JURISDICTION TO CONSIDER BREVARD COUNTY'S CONSUMP- TIVE USE PERMIT APPLICATION . . . . .	9
<u>POINT II</u> - THE OSCEOLA COUNTY DECISION IS IN HARMONY WITH DECISIONS OF THE SUPREME COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL. . . . .	20
<u>POINT III</u> JURISDICTION WAS IMPROVIDENTLY GRANTED AS THE DECISION BELOW DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH ASKEW V. CROSS KEY WATERWAYS. . . . .	29
CONCLUSION. . . . .	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Askew v. Cross Key Waterways</u> 372 So 2d 913 (Fla 1978). . . . .	9,16,29
<u>Askew v. Schuster,</u> 331 So 2d 297 (Fla 1976). . . . .	26
<u>Department of Professional Regulation v.</u> <u>Parisen</u> 483 So 2d 28(Fla 1st DCA 1985). . . . .	8,24,25,27
<u>Forehand v. Board of Public Instruction</u> 166 So 2d 668 (Fla 1st DCA 1964). . . . .	17
<u>Kincaid v. World Insurance Company</u> 157 So 2d 517 (Fla 1963). . . . .	20
<u>Mancini v. State,</u> 312 So 2d 732 (Fla 1975). . . . .	21
<u>Village of Tequesta v. Jupiter Inlet</u> <u>Corporation</u> 371 So 2d 663 (Fla 1979). . . . .	11,14
<u>Miami Beach v. Berns</u> 245 So 2d 38 (Fla 1971). . . . .	17
<u>Osceola County v. St. John's River Water</u> <u>Management District</u> 486 So 2d 616 . . . . .	2,26
(Fla 5th DCA 1986)	
<u>Pernell v. Henderson</u> 220 N.C. 79 16 S.E. 2d 449 (N.C. 1941). . . . .	9,24
<u>Pinellas County v. Lake Padgett Pines</u> 333 So 2d 472 (Fla 2d DCA 1976) . . . . .	14,15
<u>Town of Purcell v. Potts</u> 179 VA 514 19 S.E. 2d 700 (VA 1924). . . . .	9
<u>Vocelle v. Knight Brothers Paper Co.</u> 118 So 2d 664 (Fla 1st DCA 1960). . . . .	17,24

<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
373.016. . . . .	.21
373.019. . . . .	.21
373.026. . . . .	.4
373.036. . . . .	.22
373.043. . . . .	.5
373.044. . . . .	.5
373.064. . . . .	.5
373.113. . . . .	.5
373.223. . . . .	.15
373.616. . . . .	.15
403.851. . . . .	.10

<u>FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Fla Admin. Code Rule 17-40.04. . . . .	.6
Fla Admin. Code Rule 40C-2 . . . . .	.24
Fla Admin Code Rule 40C-2.312 . . . . .	.6, 24
Fla Admin Code Rule 40E-2 . . . . .	.24

<u>SECONDARY AUTHORITIES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Black Law Dictionary (fifth edition). . . . .	13
Fernald & Patton, <u>Water Resources of Florida</u> , (1984) . . . . .	.10
Maloney, Plager, Ausneses & Cantor, <u>Florida Water Law</u> , 210 (1980) . . . . .	.5
Maloney, Plager, Ausneses & Cantor, <u>Water Law and Administration</u> (1968) . . . . .	10, 20
